## EAST ROCKAWAY UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

East Rockaway, New York
Code of Conduct Public Hearing and
Special Meeting of the Board of Education
East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School Auditorium
6:00 P.M., September 3, 2020
Meeting Open to Public and Live Streamed

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Recommendations of the Superintendent of Schools
  - A. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, accept the following resignations:
    - 1. Ciara Mancusi, substitute teacher aide, effective September 3, 2020
    - 2. Keren Lurie (Sutain), per diem substitute teacher, effective August 11, 2020
    - 3. Jessica Rouse, per diem substitute teacher, effective July 22, 2020
    - 4. Stephanie Hector, permanent substitute teacher, effective September 15, 2020
    - 5. Russell Cohen, leave replacement special education teacher, effective August 25, 2020
    - 6. Kathleen Gabriel, part-time monitor, effective September 2, 2020
    - 7. Kristen Scalice, short term substitute music teacher, effective August 26, 2020
  - B. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the request of Ann Marie Kenny-Chapur for a leave of absence for medical reasons from her school psychologist position, effective September 14, 2020, through January 27, 2021.
  - C. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Danielle Lundgren to the position of leave replacement school psychologist, effective September 2, 2020, through January 27, 2021, at the Doctorate, Step 1 annual salary set forth in the East Rockaway Teachers Association contract for the 2020-2021 school year.
  - D. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Stephen Smaldone to the position of leave replacement special education teacher, effective September 2, 2020, through January 27, 2021, at the BA, Step Entry, annual salary set forth in the East Rockaway Teachers Association contract for the 2020-2021 school year.
  - E. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Ann Kerner to the position of leave replacement elementary teacher, effective September 2, 2020, through June 30, 2021, at the BA, Step 1, annual salary set forth in the East Rockaway Teachers Association contract for the 2020-2021 school year.

- F. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Margaret Orgera to the position of short-term substitute elementary teacher, effective September 2, 2020, through November 20, 2020, at the per diem salary established by the East Rockaway Board of Education on the Non-Contractual Salary Schedule for the 2020-2021 school year.
- G. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Melissa Watson to the position of part-time monitor, effective upon Civil Service approval, at the Step 1 hourly salary set forth in the East Rockaway UFSD Monitor and Security Unit and UPSEU Collective Bargaining Agreement for the 2020-2021 school year.
- H. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Ciara Mancusi to the position of teacher aide, effective September 4, 2020, upon Civil Service approval, at the Step A hourly salary established by the East Rockaway Teacher Aides Association agreement for the 2020-2021 school year.
- I. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Lisa Lamontanaro to the position of part-time monitor, effective upon Civil Service approval, at the Step 1 hourly salary set forth in the East Rockaway UFSD Monitor and Security Unit and UPSEU Collective Bargaining Agreement for the 2020-2021 school year.
- J. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the following temporary assignments at the salary approved by the East Rockaway Board of Education on the Non-Contractual Salary Schedule for substitute workers:
  - 1. Justin Shah, substitute teacher aide, effective upon Civil Service approval
  - 2. Cindy Dower, substitute teacher, effective September 8, 2020
  - 3. Elizabeth David, substitute monitor and substitute teacher aide, effective upon Civil Service approval
  - 4. Kristina Bruzzo, substitute monitor, effective upon Civil Service approval
  - 5. Michael Watson, substitute cleaner, effective upon Civil Service approval
  - 6. Steven M. Bennett, substitute cleaner, effective upon Civil Service approval
- 4. Policy Matters
  - A. For Adoption
    - 1. 5300, Code of Conduct
      - a. 5300.25, Student Dress Code
      - b. 5300.30, Prohibited Student Conduct
- 5. Board Member Comments
- 6. Adjournment